# **Tecumseh United FC Registration Policy**

## Purpose:

The registration policy of Tecumseh United FC (the "Club") is designed to outline the procedures and requirements for individuals wishing to become members of the Club.

## **Registration Procedures:**

- 1. Eligibility: Membership in Tecumseh United FC is open to individuals of all ages who share a passion for soccer, subject to the availability of space on teams and compliance with any age or eligibility requirements set forth by Ontario Soccer.
- 2. Registration Period: The Club will establish registration periods for each soccer season, during which individuals may register to become members of the Club.
- 3. Registration Forms: Prospective members must complete the Club's registration form, providing accurate and up-to-date information, including contact details, emergency contact information, and any relevant medical information.
- 4. Payment of Fees: All registration fees must be paid in full at the time of registration, unless otherwise specified by the Club's administration. Payment options and deadlines will be communicated to prospective members prior to registration.
- 5. Proof of Age: Proof of age, such as a birth certificate or passport, may be required for individuals registering with the Club, particularly for age-restricted divisions or competitions.

#### **Membership Obligations:**

- 1. Code of Conduct: All members of Tecumseh United FC are expected to adhere to the Club's code of conduct, which promotes good sportsmanship, respect for teammates, opponents, coaches, officials, and spectators, and upholds the values of fair play and integrity.
- 2. Attendance and Participation: Members are expected to attend training sessions, matches, and other Club events regularly and to actively participate to the best of their abilities.
- 3. Compliance: Members must comply with all rules, regulations, and policies established by Tecumseh United FC, Ontario Soccer, and any other relevant governing bodies.

#### **Registration Fees:**

- 1. Fee Structure: The Club will establish a fee structure for registration fees, taking into account factors such as age group, level of play, and any additional services or benefits provided to members.
- 2. Refunds: Refunds of registration fees will be as per refund policy.

# **Compliance:**

Tecumseh United FC is committed to complying with all applicable Ontario laws and regulations, as well as the rules and regulations set forth by Ontario Soccer, in its registration procedures and practices.

#### **Review and Amendments:**

This registration policy will be reviewed periodically by the Club's administration to ensure its effectiveness and compliance. Amendments may be made as necessary, with approval from the Club's governing body.

# **Acknowledgment:**

By registering with Tecumseh United FC, individuals acknowledge their understanding of and agreement to comply with the Club's registration policy.

#### Date of Adoption:

This registration policy was adopted by Tecumseh United FC on June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2024.